RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2019-234

Council Meeting Date: 10-15-2019 Date Adopted: 10-15-2019

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 A A BERMS, LLC,
IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 9,000.00 FOR THE 2018 SIDEWALK
PROGRAM

Councilperson_Mufioz submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by
Councilperson DeSarno.

WHEREAS, A A Berm, LLC’s original contract amount was $194,268.00 for the
project commonly known as “2018 Sidewalk Program”; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 in the amount of $19,000.00 was approved for
drainage improvements on South Street and Ethan Drive; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 in the amount of $9,000.00 is requested for
drainage improvements on Maples Street and Woodcrest Drive; and

WHEREAS, based upon the review of Change Order #2 the Borough Engineer
agrees with the request and is recommending Change Orders #2; and

WHEREAS, funds for Change Order #2 in the amount of $9,000.00 are
available from the following accounts:

C-04-55-977-290-305200 $9,000.00

and have been certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of
the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that
Change Order #2 for A A Berm, LLC, in the amount of $9,000.00, be approved for the
project commonly known as “2018 Sidewalk Program”.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Mayor and Borough Clerk be authorized to sign
same.
APPROVED, this 15" day of October, 2019.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE NAY ABSENT NOT VOTING

CUMISKEY

DESARNO

GENNARO

GEOFFROY

MUNOZ

X X [X |IX X [X

ROBINSON

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE
MORGAN VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 15" day of October, 2019.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




Allen Morgan, Mayor

NEW PROVIDENCE

Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

SETTLED IN 1720 Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

MEMORANDUM

To: Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator

From: Kevin Boyer P.E., C.M.E., Borough Engineer

CC: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Dated: October 4, 2019
RE: 2018 Curb and Sidewalk Program

Change Order No. 2
Maser Project No. NPT-616

Based on Field Inspection, I hereby transmit Change Order No. 2 for review and approval by
Resolution of the Mayor & Council. Attached please find the following:

e Drainage Improvement Proposal, dated 4/13/2019, prepared by AA Berms LLC.

This change order provides for drainage improvements on Maple Street and Woodcrest Drive
including piping, stone and associated improvements at a cost of $9,000.00.

Due to the additional supplemental work cited above, Maser will not be recommending any
additional “If/Where” work to be performed that may result in construction exceeding the
contract amount.

KB/nm

Attachment

r:\projects\npt\npt-616 2018 sidewalk replacement project\correspondence\out\191004_npt616_2018 curb and sidewalk change order no
2.doc

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 # 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.Newprov.org



AA Berms LLC E t-
stimate
PO Box 180
Belleville, NJ 07109 Date Estimate #
4/13/2019 1818-C0O02
Name / Address

Borough of New Providence

360 Elwood Ave.

New Providence NJ 07974

Project

18-18 2018 Sidewal...

ltem Description Qty Rate Total

01 Drainage Improvements @ Maple St & Woodcrest Dr. 1 9,000.00 9,000.00

Total $9.000.00




(A)

(B)

(€)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

AA Berms LLC
PO Box 180. Belleville NJ 07109
Tel (862) 201-7177 Fax (973) 844-0984

Project Na2018 Sidewalk Project
Location: South St & Ethan Dr.
Project No.

BREAKDOWN

Contractor: AA Berms
Work Order # CO-2

Description Of Work : Drainage Improvements @ Maple St & Woodcrest Dr.

LABOR Regular
Laborer

LABOR FOREMAN 4.0

BASIC LABORER 24.0

LABOR-BENEFIT COSTS

Per Hour
Operator Per Hour
Teamster Per Hour

LABOR ADDITIVES

MATERIAL

Trucking & Hauling Rental (DAY)
3/4" Stone (Tons)

6" Perforated Pipe (LF)

Filter Fabric (Roll)

Dirt Disposal (Load)

EQUIPMENT
SUMMARY
(A) $1,175.00
(B) $847.84
(©) $424.65
(D) $4,851.00
(E) $0.00
PROFIT
10%(A) $1,175.00
10%(B) $847.84
10%(D) $4,851.00
OVERHEAD
15%(A) $1,175.00
15%(B) $847.84
15%(D) $4,851.00

Date:
Overtime
0.0 = 4.0 HRS. @
0.0 = 24.0 HRS. @
64.20% X 0.00
$0.01 X 0.00
$30.28 X 28.00 Hrs
X 0.00 Hrs
X 0.00 Hrs
36.14% X $1,175.00
Quantity
2.00
38.00
200.00
1.00
3.00
$0.00
SUBTOTAL
TOTAL

4/13/2019

44.75
41.50

Unit
$720.00
$22.00
$4.00
$275.00
$500.00

Page 1

$179.00
$996.00
$1,175.00

$0.00
$0.00
$847.84
$0.00
$0.00

$847.84

$424.65

$1,440.00
$836.00
$800.00
$275.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,851.00

$0.00

$7,298.49

$117.50
$84.78
$485.10

$176.25
$127.18
$727.65

$9,016.95



	2019-234 AA Berms 2018 Program Change Order 2
	AA Berms 2018 Program Change Order 2 bkp

